
 
 
 
 

 
 
October 14, 2011 
 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street, NE, Suite 215 
Post Office Box 2148 
Salem, Oregon 97308-2148 
 
Attention: Filing Center 

 
 

RE:  UM 1286 – NW Natural Annual PGA Sharing Election (2011-2012) 
 
 

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (NW Natural or Company), hereby 
makes an annual election of 90/10 sharing under the PGA mechanism for the November 2011 - 
October 2012 PGA year, in compliance with Commission Order No. 08-504 in UM 1286.  This is 
the same sharing percentage NW Natural elected for the 2010-2011 PGA year. 
 
 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Natasha Siores 
 
Natasha Siores 
 
 
cc:  UM 1286 Service List 
  

NATASHA SIORES 
Senior Rates Analyst 
Tel:  503.226.4211 ext. 3588 
Fax: 503.721.2516 
email:  ncs@nwnatural.com  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing NW Natural Annual PGA 
Sharing Election letter in Docket UM 1286 upon each party listed below, by electronic mail and, 
where paper service is not waived, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid: 

 
 

David J Meyer 
Avista Corporation 
PO Box 3727 
Spokane WA 99220-3727 

Tommy Brooks 
Cable Huston Benedict 
     Haagensen & Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW Fifth Ave – Ste 2000 
Portland OR 97204-1136 
 

Chad M. Stokes     W 
Cable Huston Benedict 
     Haagensen & Lloyd LLP 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
 

Robert Jenks     W  
OPUC Dockets 
Citizens’ Utilities Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
 

Michael Parvinen  
Manager – Regulatory Affairs & Gas Supply 
Cascade Natural Gas 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick WA 99336 
 

Jon T Stoltz 
Senior VP – Regulatory & Gas 
Cascade Natural Gas 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick WA 99336 

Paula Pyron     W 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
ppyron@nwigu.org 
 

David Hatton     W 
Department of Justice 
Government Services Section 
david.hatton@state.or.us 
 

Lawrence Reichman 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1120 NW Couch St, 10th FL 
Portland, OR  97209-4128 
 

Lori Koho     W 
Ken Zimmerman 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
lori.g.koho@stte.or.us 
ken.zimmerman@state.or.us 
 

Wendy McIndoo     W 
Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
wendy@mcd-law.com 
lisa@mcd-law.com 
 

 

 
DATED this 14th day of October 2011. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
NW NATURAL 

 
 
/s/ Kelley C. Miller 
     
Kelley C. Miller 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
220 NW Second Avenue 
Portland, OR 97209-3991 
(503) 226-4211, ext. 3589 
kelley.miller@nwnatural.com 

 


